#### 505063883 08/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5110638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPLIED COLLOIDS/ CHELSEY POZARNSKY- PERSONAL REP OF ESTATE	12/11/2017
GARY/CHELSEY POZARNSKY- PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ESTATE	12/11/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHELSEY POZARNSKY		
Street Address:	1400 DAKOTA AV, #205		
City:	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55416		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7923496
Patent Number:	7955429
Patent Number:	9809777

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7013889900

Email:chelseypoz@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:CHELSEY POZARNSKY

Address Line 1: 1400 DAKOTA AV

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEY POZARNSKY	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /chelsey pozarnsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan0005#page1.tif

PATENT 505063883 REEL: 047925 FRAME: 0534

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	À

# AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Estate of:

Gary	Allen	Pozarnsky,	Decedent

I, Chelsey Pozamsky, state that:

- 1. My address is 1400 Dakota Avenue, #205, St. Louis Park, MN 55416.
- Decedent died on December 11, 2017. A certified copy of Decedent's death certificate is attached to this Affidavit.
- I am the successor of the Decedent because I am the nominated personal representative and all individuals who would have priority as personal representative have renounced their priority and nominated me.
- 4. The value of the probate estate, determined as of the date of death, wherever located, involving any contents of a safe deposit box, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed \$75,000.
- 5. Thirty days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, or in the event the property to be delivered is the contents of a safe deposit box, 30 days have elapsed since the filing of an inventory of the contents of said box.
- 6. No application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.
- 7. I, as claiming successor, am entitled to payment or delivery of the following described property: Patents and all information related to them.

USP 7,923,496 USP 7,955,429 USP 9,809,777

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Dated: 12/11/17 Children Gansky

NOTE: Submit this Affidavit in duplicate or as required by Minnesota Statute 524.3-1201.

PATENT REEL: 047925 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED:** 08/27/2018